CH \$165.00 479060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hope Foods, LLC		02/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alternative Foods LLC	
Street Address:	300 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4790607	HOPE
Registration Number:	5945526	HOPE
Registration Number:	4625814	HOPE FOODS
Registration Number:	4484106	HOPE HUMMUS
Registration Number:	4829895	HOPE TO GO
Registration Number:	5324773	SPREAD GOOD THINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5778

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle S. Raynes

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100010.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle S. Raynes

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0706

900681226

SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=US assignment Hope to Alternative Foods#page1.tif			
source=US assignment Hope to Alternative Foods#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0707

DP

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Hope Foods, LLC (by change of name now known as Nutshell Holdings, LLC), a limited liability company existing under the laws of Colorado, with an address of 1871 Folstom St., Suite 102, Boulder, Colorado 80307 (hereinafter "Assignor") in favor of Alternative Foods LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of c/o Zausner Foods Corp., 300 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Suite B, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of the US trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (the "Marks") and their associated goodwill, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, the Assignor did on October 6, 2021, by separate instrument, assign certain of its assets and business to Assignee, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of October 6, 2021, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their associated goodwill, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 23 day of FEBRUARY , 2022.

Hope Foods, LLC (by change of name now known as Nutshell Holdings, LLC)

By:

Name:

Duane PRIMOZICH

Title:

CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 03/14/2022